Resolution #19-0531 Resolution Book, Volume 1 RESOLUTION MAKING THE NEW NAME OF THE CITY FAIR EFFECTIVE WITH THE 2020 FAIR

WHEREAS, on August 19, 2019, the Mayor and City Council adopted a resolution to change the name of the Dixie Classic Fair of Northwest North Carolina; and

WHEREAS, in addition, the Mayor and City Council adopted a subsequent resolution directing City staff to develop a process to come up with a new name; and

WHEREAS, at the City Council's Community Development/Housing/General

Government Committee meeting on September 10th, committee members considered a resolution to rename the City Fair the "Twin City Classic Fair" and make the new name effective with the 2020 Fair; and

WHEREAS, a substitute resolution was offered to make the name change effective with the 2020 Fair and passed on a committee vote of 3-0; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Community Development/Housing/General Government Committee decided to hold the recommendation for a new name in committee for potential consideration in October and directed staff to provide information about the implementation plan for the new name.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Winston-Salem that the new name of the City Fair will become effective with the 2020 Fair.